
 

Ref: IIST/038/24-25                                                                                Date: 2/1/2025  

               

Vacation Schedule for the Academic Session 2025-26 

Dear Parents 

Greetings from IIS Tabuk! 

We are pleased to share with you the vacation schedule proposed for the Academic 

Session 2025-26.  

Holidays For Students & Staff Last Working Day  Day of Reporting / Joining 

Ramadan & Eid 
Break- 2025 

Sunday- March 23 to 
Thursday- April 3, 2025 

Thursday- March 20, 
2025 

For Staff-                                
Saturday, April 5, 2025 

For Students-                         
Sunday, April 6, 2025 

Haj Holidays Sunday- June 1 to 
Tuesday- June 10, 2025 Thursday- May 29, 2025 Wednesday- June 11, 2025 

Summer Vacation 
Sunday- July 6 to 

Thursday- August 28, 
2025 

Thursday- July 3, 2025 

For Staff-                                   
Saturday- August 30, 2025 

For Students- 
 Sunday- August 31, 2025 

Winter Break 
Sunday- 21 December 

2025 to Thursday- 
January 1, 2026. 

Thursday- December 18, 
2025 Sunday- January 4, 2026 

Ramadan & Eid 
Break- 2026 

Tuesday, March 10 to 
Monday, March 23, 2026 Monday- March 9, 2026 Tuesday- March 24, 2026 

 

Best regards  

 

Mrs. Sameena Kausar Jamali 

Principal  

Copy to: 

• Staff & Students 

• All Parents 

• School Website 

• SMC for Information 


